

21.08.2025
AT 12:50 PM

Present: Sh. Roop Ram, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
None for D-1 to D-3 (Their right to file WS was closed and they are proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 10.09.2024).
D-4 deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 10.09.2024.
Ld. Counsel for LIC through VC
Ms. Monica Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Umesh Joshi, Ld. Counsel for PW Sh. Prashant Kumar, Posted as Branch Manger in the Bank of Baroda, Maujpur, Delhi.

PW Manoj Kumar is present. He was examined on the last date of hearing, however, he left the Court without signing his statement. He has been again called and examined as PW3. Witness is discharged.

PW Prashant Kumar is present. He has been examined as PW4. Witness is discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other plaintiff witness is required to be examined in the present matter and therefore, the plaintiff evidence be closed.

Separate statement of the plaintiff recorded.

In view of the submission, plaintiff evidence is hereby closed.

- : 2 : -

Put up for final arguments on 27.10.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.08.2025