

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. R. S. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. A. K. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

As per record, joint WS on behalf of defendants was filed on 19.11.2025. Same be taken on record. Copy stated to be already received.

Replication to the WS along with an application under Order 12 Rule 6 R/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff on 05.02.2026. Same be taken on record. Copy stated to be already supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed within 4 weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties are also directed to file the affidavit A/D of documents and proposed issues on or before NDOH with an advance copy to opposite party.

As none is present for the defendants, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application/completion of pleadings on 01.06.2026.

(Gaurav)

District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 19.03.2026

At 11:03 AM

At this stage, Sh. Abbas Khan, Ld. Counsel for all defendants has appeared. He has been apprised about the today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Gaurav)

District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 19.03.2026