

CS (COMM) 626/2025

SOL WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PVT. LTD. v. M/S. JSM
ENERGY PVT. LTD.

01.07.2026 (At 10:25 a.m.)

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar Garg (appearing through V/C), ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Avinash Kumar (appearing through V/C),
Advocate/ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Vide my separate order of even date, announced in the
open court today, application filed on behalf of defendants no. 2
to 6 under Order I Rule 10 (2) read with Section 151 Code of
Civil Procedure, 1908, is allowed.

Defendants no. 2 to 6 are dropped from the array of
parties. A cost is being imposed upon plaintiff in the sum of
Rs.25,000/- to be paid to each of these defendants, for
unnecessarily dragging them into this litigation.

Now to come up for framing of issues and case
management hearing on the basis of pleading of plaintiff and
defendant no.1, on 19.08.2026. Date is changed to **25.08.2026** on
the request of ld. counsel for plaintiff.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/01.07.2026